(R-87-1386)
0
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 287{5(‘9

ADOPTED ON FEB 21987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Third Amendment to the
Contract with Ferver Engineering Company, for the structural plan
check of the proposed San Diego Convention Center, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Third Amendment to the
Contract on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

rRrR-__0B'7REY .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Third Amendment to the

Contract is hereby increased by an amount not to exceed
$36,000.00 for a total contract of $162,516.79, extending the
Third Amendment to the Contract to May 19, 1989, to allow for
plan checking of revisions during construction and to revise the
rate of payment for checking.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Building Inspection
Department is hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed
$29,000.00 on Fire/Life/Safety plan check of the San Diego
Convention Center.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to refund to the San Diego Unified Port
District any unexpended portion of the $191,516.79 which the San
Diego Unified Port District has paid to The City of San Diego for

plan check services, upon completion of the construction.

-PAGE 1 OF 2- 00748



APPROVED: ohn W. Wi City Attorney
B

y \ F _ Cas

Tholmas F. Steinke /
Deputy City Attorney

TFS:ta:270
01/13/87
Aud.Cert:8700578
Or.Dept:Bldg.Insp.
R-87-1386
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2- 00749
_ 2676C0



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8700578

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.. 1300

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 29,000,00 Fund 102255

Purpose___Authorizing expenditure of funds for the Fire/Life/Safety plan check of the

convention center

Date__January 9 , 1987 (%u_ﬁm.,b/—)ﬁa_q‘qga_)

AUDITOR AND cp\’ybrnouen S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. cY JOB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
1 5255 4226 $29,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $29,000,00

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_36,000,00
Vendor___FERVER ENGINEERING COMPANY

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for a structural plan check of the proposed

San Diego Convention Center

Date January 9 , 1987 wwﬁm;ga/

AUDITOR AND @MPTROLLER S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | CY J08 OPERATION
O M FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT o8, TEPSUNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 5255 4118 $36,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $36,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

} c_8700578
%/26’?609 FEB 21987% CO750




Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

FEB 21987

\I(eEaV Nays Not Present Ineligible

ANRNSRGN
OOoOoooOooog
OOooOoO0odaoon

DQDDDDD ]

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

ity Clerk of The City of San Dj

Resolutio
Number .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

CO751



